mas 11/1/99

11

101192989

ξy	Docket	Number:07678/012001

Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.	ve and is addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner o		
Christine M. Citro Printed Name	Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign		
	FORM COVER SHEET ENTS ONLY		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please r			
1. Names of all conveying parties:	2. Names and addresses of all receiving part		
University of Florida	University of Florida Research Foundation, Incorporated 223 Grinter Hall Gainesville, Florida 32611		
Additional names attached: NO			
	Additional names/addresses attached: NO		
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:			
Execution Date: March 24, 1999			
Application numbers or patent numbers:			
A. Patent Application Numbers:	B. Patent Numbers:		
08/878,750			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Paul T. Clark, Reg. No. 30,162 Clark & Elbing LLP 176 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110	6. Total number of applications/patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Fee enclosed [] Authorized to charge deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2095. If the fabove is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 03-2095.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my kno correct and the attached is the original document.			
Paul T. Clark Name of person signing Signature	Date Date		

PATENT

REEL: 010353 FRAME: 0260

ASSIGNMENT FROM UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA TO THE UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 226 Tigent Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, sells and assigns to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, a Florida not for profit corporation, having its office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the improvements in :

"Disease Resistance in Vitis," UF #-1539, U.S. Serial No. 08/878,750; Filed: June 19, 1997, created by Dennis Gray et al

and in and to said application and all patents (foreign and domestic) which may be granted therefor and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof (foreign and domestic), subject to performance by the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, of the obligations of the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA under the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA'S Patent Policy with regard to the above-described invention, and the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA covenants that it has full right to so sell and assign; and it authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, as assignee of the entire interest; and it agrees that it will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this 24 day of Voc

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ALACHUA

STATE OF FLORIDA

- 11

The foregoing	instrument was acknowledged before me this
3/24/99 1	by John V. Lombardi, who is personally known to me and
who did take an oath.	
Sand Phay's	Notary Public, Commission No
(Signature)	
Capton 9 500214	(Name of Notary typed, printed or stamped)
Morary Polytin, Steers of Turning and Turn	
्रे हित्राहर व्यक्त विक्रिक्ट क्रिक्ट है है	
The state of the s	Page One of Two

PATENT 1 REEL: 010353 FRAME: 0261 Accepted by UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESERRCH FOUNDATION, INC.

Jack Ohanian, Interim President

Page Two of Two

PATENT | REEL: 010353 FRAME: 0262